

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kevin Aschenbrenner 250-294-8431 kaschenbrenner@jaffepr.com

Lee C. Bradley, Jr. Inducted Posthumously into Kiwanis Birmingham Business Hall of Fame

Recognized for a lifetime of outstanding commitment to business community

BIRMINGHAM, Ala. (August 23, 2012) – Longtime Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP partner Lee C. Bradley, Jr. was posthumously inducted into the Birmingham Business Hall of Fame by The Kiwanis Club of Birmingham. The 16th annual award recognizes individuals who have contributed to the economic growth and leadership in the Birmingham metro area. Recipients were recognized at an awards luncheon on August 21 at the Harbert Center.

Bradley, who passed away in 1999, joined the law firm of Tillman Bradley & Baldwin, which later became Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, in 1922. His practice focused on corporate and tax law, and he served businesses including Blount, Stockham Valves & Fittings, Avondale Mills Kaul Lumber Co., and Young and Vann, among others. He was a longtime member of the board of directors of Birmingham Trust and its successor SouthTrust, and was credited with much of the bank's success and with helping to shape corporate law in the state.

"We are proud and humbled by The Birmingham Kiwanis Club's decision to honor Lee," said Firm Chairman Beau Grenier. "His significant contributions to the business and legal community of Birmingham, whether as a mentor, friend, attorney or philanthropist, are sorely missed."

Bradley received his undergraduate degree from Princeton University, and his J.D. from Harvard School of Law.

The Birmingham Business Hall of Fame Award is given annually to recognize Birmingham business leaders who have exemplified strong leadership or made extraordinary contributions to the Greater

Bradley/Birmingham Business Hall of Fame Page 2 August 22, 2012

Birmingham area. In recognition of The Birmingham Business Hall of Fame, a wall of honor has been erected at the entrance of The Harbert Center. This wall is updated each year to include each new class inducted into the Birmingham Business Hall of Fame.

About Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP

Tracing its roots to 1871, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP has more than 400 attorneys in seven offices and is one of the largest law firms in the Southeast. The firm maintains offices in Birmingham, Huntsville, and Montgomery, Alabama; Jackson, Mississippi; Charlotte, North Carolina; Nashville, Tennessee; and Washington, D.C.

The firm's lawyers serve clients locally, regionally, nationally, and internationally, and provide services across a wide range of industries, including accounting, automotive, banking and finance, biotechnology, life sciences, construction, economic development, education, emerging business, energy, entertainment, equipment leasing, forest products, government contracts, health care, hospitality, insurance, life sciences, manufacturing, materials and aggregate production, media and communications, mining, municipal and public finance, oil and gas, pharmaceuticals and medical devices, public utilities, real estate, retail, steel, technology, telecommunications, textiles, transportation, and venture capital.